shall announce the result of each election, including the number of votes cast for 
each candidate and the number of spoiled ballot papers or abstentionsmaking no 
reference to the number of votes cast for each candidate;  

32.1.5.  shall keep the ballot papers for 101 (one hundred and one) days or until any appeal 
procedures are finalized before destroying all voting-papersshall destroy all voting 
papers immediately after the end of the elections. 

Renumber Bye-law 3 clauses 3, 4 and 5 to 4, 5 and 6 

c) Proposals relating to The Rules of Curling: